

Register of ASX 24 Operating Rule Waivers

16 to 31 May 2024

The purpose of this register is to record when ASX has exercised its discretion and granted a waiver from the ASX 24 Operating Rules rules. Waivers are published bi-monthly and include information such as :

- Organisation
- Rule Number
- Decision Details
- Basis for Decision

For all product enquiries, please contact: - Customer Service Centre on 131 279

ASX Limited ABN 98 008 624 691 and its related bodies corporate reserve all rights in the material incorporated in this publication. No part of this publication may be photocopied, reproduced, transcribed into or stored in a retrieval system or any other form of electronic medium, nor may it be transmitted in any form or by any means whether electronic, mechanical or otherwise without the prior written approval of the General Manager, Market Information, ASX Limited. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR ANY INACCURACIES IN THE MATTER PUBLISHED

PAGE 1 OF 2



Register of ASX 24 Operating Rules Rule Waivers

Rule Number	1000(g)
Date	23/05/2024
Participant	Rolling Capital Management Pty Ltd
Waiver Number	WPA240004-001
Decision	The application be granted to allow RCM to provide the amended Prescribed Guarantor Clearing Participant Guarantee form under the ASX24 Operating Rules.
Basis For Decision	Underlying Policy The underlying policy of the Rule is that the Guarantor Clearing Participant provides a guarantee to the Market Operator and to each other Trading Participant of the Market Operator, that it will guarantee the performance of all Futures and/or Option Contracts traded by that Trading Participant through its mnemonic pursuant to the rules of the Market Operator. The Guarantor Clearing Participant must also cause all such contracts to be registered with the Market Operator's Approved Clearing Facility in the Clearing Guarantor's name. This includes trades completed on market (via NTP) and off market (via Trade Accept). This guarantee ensures the Market Operator is not left with any un- cleared trades, as the Guarantor Clearing Participant is required to accept and clear all trades meeting the above criteria.
	Present Application Based solely on the information provided, ASX Limited grants Rolling Capital Management Pty Ltd a waiver from ASX24 Operating Rule Procedure 1000(g) to allow it to provide the amended Prescribed Guarantor Clearing Participant Guarantee form under the ASX24 Operating Rules. There is no change to the Guarantor Clearer's obligations under the amended guarantee.

ASX Limited ABN 98 008 624 691 and its related bodies corporate reserve all rights in the material incorporated in this publication. No part of this publication may be photocopied, reproduced, transcribed into or stored in a retrieval system or any other form of electronic medium, nor may it be transmitted in any form or by any means whether electronic, mechanical or otherwise without the prior written approval of the General Manager, Market Information, ASX Limited. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR ANY INACCURACIES IN THE MATTER PUBLISHED